Attestation Statements

2024-05-09

TO: Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046, USA

RE: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(7) request for (Defigo AS #)

(<u>Defigo AS</u>), the undersigned, hereby authorize (<u>AOGES CO., LIMITED</u>) to act as our designated U.S. agent for service of process, (<u>Defigo AS</u>) accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

(AOGES CO., LIMITED) accepts the responsibility to act as designated U.S. agent for service of process.

Applicant Information:

Company name: Defigo AS Contact Name: Marius L Lillestol

Address: Bogstadveien 27b, 0355 Oslo, Norway

Telephone No: 15818792594 Email: jonney@ycxytech.com FCC ID: 2A4C8DEFIGO-AD1

Marius L Lillestol

FRN: 0031892730

Signature

U.S. Agent Information:

Company Name: AOGES CO., LIMITED

Address: 1624 Market St., Ste 226, #30327 Denver CO, 80202 US

FRN: 0033947847

Contact Name: XIAOYAN LAI Telephone No: +1 303 623 1940 Email: xiaoyanlai15@gmail.com

Signature

Xiavyan (ai